
Finley Spring Sports Tryouts Info 

                                                  
  

First day of tryouts are Monday, March 24th for most sports.  
Sign Up on Final Forms and stop in with the school nurse before Monday.  

 
Try Out Times: 

 Girls Lacrosse, Boys Lacrosse, Girls Track, Boys Track, Softball - 3:00pm -
4:30pm 

 
Baseball – 3:00pm – 5:00pm 

 
Girls Gymnastics – 3:15pm – 5:00pm @ Harborfields High School  

 (contact Coach Maisch for information) 
 

*Boys Tennis: Starts on Tuesday 3/25 – 3:00 – 4:30pm 
 

 

SPORT     COACH       

SOFTBALL      Head Coach: Ellyn Byrnes (ebyrnes27@hufsd.edu)  

BASEBALL      Head Coach: Tom Tantillo (ttantillo@hufsd.edu)    

GIRLS TRACK     Head Coach: Tim Madden (tmadden@hufsd.edu)  

BOYS TRACK    Head Coach: Christopher Helmke (chelmke@hufsd.edu)  

BOYS TENNIS     Head Coach: Andrew Marcy (amarcy@hufsd.edu)  

GIRLS LACROSSE    Head Coach: Hildi Stanford (hstanford@hufsd.edu)  

BOYS LACROSSE    Head Coach: Travis Smith (tsmith@hufsd.edu)  

GIRLS GYMNASTICS   Head Coach: Kelly Maisch (maischk@harborfieldscsd.org) 

 
Checklist prior to tryouts: 

• Sign up on Final Forms 
• Stop into the nurse if you have any questions about final forms.  
• You will NOT be able to participate on the first day if you are not cleared.  
• Contact you coach prior to try outs with any question 

 
What students should bring on the first day in order to be eligible to try out? 

1. Dressed and ready to participate in your sport 
2. Prepare for transportation home by your assigned pick-up time. 

 
Questions: Contact athletic director Jim Hoops at jhoops@hufsd.edu  

or call the athletic office at 631.673.2018. 
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